country in which the acquired entity has

presence and any other significant

information (in brief);

i) 57% of the Paid up Share Capital of Prigiv

Specialties Private Limited.
Percentage of
acquired and/or
acquired;

shareholding/control
number of shares

2,55,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty-Five Lakhs) fully
paid-up equity shares offace value of{ lO/-each

aggregating to <

Twenty-Five Crores Fifty Lakh only) of Prigiv

Specialties Private Limited for cash at par.

Cost of acquisition or the price at which

the shares are acquired;

h)

Cash Consideration of t 25,50,0O,OOO/- (RupeEl